
I Own Florida - 2025/2026 Schedule

Date Day Host Tournament Director

Nov 29 Saturday WIL Neina Ferguson

Nov 30 Sunday Riverdale Keith Evans

Nov 30 Sunday SJCD William Hill

Dec 7 Sunday Charlotte Evan Robinson

Dec 7 Sunday Freedom David Bush

Dec 14 Sunday Gulf Breeze Jim Bird

Dec 14 Sunday Merritt Island Graham Smith

Dec 14 Sunday Buchholz Thomas Pankey

Dec 14 Sunday Booker Sarasota Anthony Slack

Dec 14 Sunday South Plantation Alexis Badillo

Dec 20 Saturday Panama City Calvin Williams

Dec 20 Saturday Manatee Andrew Gugliemini

Dec 21 Sunday Somerset College Prep Hans Rasmusson

Dec 28 Sunday Palm Bay Sean Ballard

Jan 4 Sunday Winter Springs Rocky Ciero

Jan 4 Sunday Mariner Clayton French

Jan 4 Sunday Yulee Aston Ricks

Jan 11 Sunday Jensen Beach Tom McMath

Jan 11 Sunday Well Trained Ryan Blackwell

Jan 11 Sunday North Fort Myers Dusty Fellows

Jan 17 Saturday Wellington Travis Gray

Jan 18 Sunday Bayshore Anthony Slack

Jan 18 Sunday Space Coast Corey Jones

Jan 25 Sunday Lyman Chris Canale

Jan 25 Sunday George Jenkins Gavin Osborn

Jan 25 Sunday Bay Zach Deaton

Feb 1 Sunday Clay Jim Reape

Feb 1 Sunday Viera Jason Custer

Feb 1 Sunday Venice Glen Goodfellow

Feb 1 Sunday Milton Mario Lugo

Feb 14-15 Sunday IOF Championships @Villages Sean Ballard


